OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 7, 2022 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to express the willingness of the City of Little Rock, Arkansas, to apply for Federal-Aid Funding for Kanis Road Improvements.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize Mayor or City Manager to apply for and if received, execute grant agreements with Metroplan and the Arkansas Department of Transportation for Kanis Road Improvements, from Bowman Road to Cherry Brook Drive.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funding for this project will be 80% from Surface Transportation Grant Funds in the estimated amount of \$1,736,000.00, with the estimated local match of 20% of \$347,200.00, from the 3/8-Cent Capital Improvement Sales Tax and the Limited Tax General Obligation Capital Improvement Bonds previously designed for Wards 5 and 6 for Kanis and Bowman Road Improvements.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This resolution authorizes the Mayor or City Manager to apply for and if received, sign grant applications, agreements and award documents for grant funding for Kanis Road Improvements, from Bowman Road west to Cherry Brook Drive. If awarded, this grant will supplement existing funds designated to complete the entire segment of Kanis Road, from Shackleford Road, west to Gamble Road.	